
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P-21-020356 PCN Date: 28-JAN-21

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
CT POST HEADER SMT BOX TYPE ASSY CONNECTOR

Description of Changes 
Change description of resin material on customer drawing from PA6T to Nylon
Other attachments: 
test report

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.Current resin material supplier short supply, TE will change the resin material from PA6T to local PA10T.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01-APR-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-292173-2 NO
1-292173-3 NO
1-292173-4 NO
1-292173-5 NO
1-292173-6 NO
2-292173-2 NO
2-292173-3 NO
2-292173-4 NO
2-292173-5 NO
2-292173-6 NO
2-292174-4 NO
2-292175-2 NO
2-292175-4 NO
292173-2 NO
292173-3 NO
292173-4 NO
292173-5 NO
292173-6 NO
292173-7 NO
292173-8 NO
292173-9 NO
292174-2 NO
292174-3 NO
292174-4 NO
292174-5 NO
292174-8 NO
292174-9 NO
292175-2 NO
292175-3 NO
292175-4 NO
292175-5 NO
292175-6 NO
292175-7 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

292175-8 NO
292175-9 NO
3-292173-2 NO
3-292173-3 NO
3-292173-4 NO
3-292173-6 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
292173 292173-7, 1-292173-3, 1-292173-4, 1-292173-2 C3
292174 2-292174-4, 292174-8 C1
292175 2-292175-2, 2-292175-4 B2

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-292173-2 NO
1-292173-3 NO
1-292173-5 NO
1-292173-6 NO
2-292173-2 NO
2-292173-3 NO
2-292173-4 NO
2-292173-6 NO
2-292174-4 NO
2-292175-2 NO
2-292175-4 NO
292173-2 NO
292173-3 NO
292173-4 NO
292173-5 NO
292173-7 NO
292173-8 NO
292173-9 NO
292174-2 NO
292174-3 NO
292174-4 NO
292174-5 NO
292174-9 NO
292175-3 NO
292175-9 NO
3-292173-6 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
292173 1-292173-2 C3
292174 2-292174-4 C1
292175 2-292175-2 B2

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

3-292173-2 NO
3-292173-3 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

3-292173-4 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-292173-3 NO
1-292173-5 NO
1-292173-6 NO
2-292173-2 NO
2-292173-4 NO
2-292173-6 NO
2-292174-4 NO
2-292175-2 NO
2-292175-4 NO
292173-3 NO
292173-4 NO
292173-7 NO
292173-9 NO
292174-4 NO
292175-2 NO
292175-3 NO
292175-4 NO
292175-5 NO
292175-6 NO
292175-9 NO
3-292173-2 NO
3-292173-3 NO
3-292173-4 NO
3-292173-6 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
292173 1-292173-3 C3
292174 2-292174-4 C1
292175 2-292175-2 B2

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-292173-4 NO
2-292173-5 NO
2-292175-4 NO
292173-5 NO
292173-6 NO
292173-7 NO
292173-9 NO
292174-8 NO
292175-2 NO
292175-3 NO
292175-4 NO
292175-5 NO
292175-6 NO
292175-7 NO
292175-8 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

3-292173-2 NO
3-292173-3 NO
3-292173-4 NO
3-292173-6 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
292173 1-292173-4 C3
292174 292174-8 C1
292175 2-292175-4 B2

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-292173-4 NO
2-292173-5 NO
2-292175-4 NO
292173-5 NO
292173-6 NO
292173-7 NO
292173-9 NO
292174-8 NO
292175-2 NO
292175-3 NO
292175-4 NO
292175-5 NO
292175-6 NO
292175-7 NO
292175-8 NO
3-292173-2 NO
3-292173-3 NO
3-292173-4 NO
3-292173-6 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
292173 292173-7 C3




