

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-21-020356 PCN Date: 28-JAN-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
CT POST HEADER SMT BOX TYPE ASSY CONNECTOR

Description of Changes
Change description of resin material on customer drawing from PA6T to Nylon
Other attachments:
test report

Reason for Changes:					
Product improvement. Current resin material supplier short supply, TE w	rill change the resin material from PA6T to local PA10T.				
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):				
	01-APR-2021				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
	No Mixed Shipments				

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Part Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-292173-2	NO						
1-292173-3	NO						
1-292173-4	NO						
1-292173-5	NO						
1-292173-6	NO						
2-292173-2	NO						
2-292173-3	NO						
2-292173-4	NO						
<u>2-292173-5</u>	NO						
<u>2-292173-6</u>	NO						
<u>2-292174-4</u>	NO						
<u>2-292175-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-292175-4</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-2</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-3</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-4</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-5</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-6</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-7</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-8</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-9</u>	NO						
<u> 292174-2</u>	NO						
<u> 292174-3</u>	NO						
<u> 292174-4</u>	NO						
<u> 292174-5</u>	NO						
<u> 292174-8</u>	NO						
<u> 292174-9</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-2</u>	NO						
<u>292175-3</u>	NO						
<u>292175-4</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-5</u>	NO	<u> </u>				-	·
<u> 292175-6</u>	NO	<u> </u>					
<u> 292175-7</u>	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
202175.0		Diawing	Number	Nulliber(3)	Number	ivalliber(s)	Difference
<u>292175-8</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-9</u>	NO						
3-292173-2	NO						
3-292173-3	NO						
3-292173-4	NO						
<u>3-292173-6</u>	NO	•					

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>292173</u>	292173-7, 1-292173-3, 1-292173-4, 1-292173-2		C3	
<u> 292174</u>	2-292174-4, 292174-8		C1	
<u> 292175</u>	2-292175-2, 2-292175-4		B2	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-292173-2	NO						
<u>1-292173-3</u>	NO						
<u>1-292173-5</u>	NO						
<u>1-292173-6</u>	NO						
2-292173-2	NO						
<u>2-292173-3</u>	NO						
2-292173-4	NO						
<u>2-292173-6</u>	NO						
2-292174-4	NO						
2-292175-2	NO						
2-292175-4	NO						
<u> 192173-2</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-3</u>	NO						
292173-4	NO						
<u> 292173-5</u>	NO						
<u> 192173-7</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-8</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-9</u>	NO						
<u> 292174-2</u>	NO						
<u> 192174-3</u>	NO						
292174-4	NO						
<u> 292174-5</u>	NO						
<u> 292174-9</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-3</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-9</u>	NO						
3-292173-6	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numb	per Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>292173</u>	1-292173-2		C3	
<u> 292174</u>	2-292174-4		C1	
292175	2-292175-2		B2	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
3-292173-2	NO						
3-292173-3	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
3-292173-4	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-292173-3	NO						
<u>1-292173-5</u>	NO						
<u>1-292173-6</u>	NO						
<u>2-292173-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-292173-4</u>	NO						
<u>2-292173-6</u>	NO						
<u>2-292174-4</u>	NO						
<u>2-292175-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-292175-4</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-3</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-4</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-7</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-9</u>	NO						
<u> 292174-4</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-2</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-3</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-4</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-5</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-6</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-9</u>	NO	·					<u> </u>
3-292173-2	NO						
<u>3-292173-3</u>	NO						
<u>3-292173-4</u>	NO						
<u>3-292173-6</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>292173</u>	1-292173-3		C3	
<u> 292174</u>	2-292174-4		C1	
<u>292175</u>	2-292175-2		B2	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-292173-4	NO						
2-292173- <u>5</u>	NO						
<u>2-292175-4</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-5</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-6</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-7</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-9</u>	NO						
292174-8	NO						
<u> 292175-2</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-3</u>	NO						
292175-4	NO						
<u> 292175-5</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-6</u>	NO						
292175-7	NO	•					
292175-8	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>3-292173-2</u>	NO						
3-292173-3	NO						
3-292173-4	NO						
3-292173-6	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>292173</u>	1-292173-4		C3	
<u>292174</u>	292174-8		C1	
<u> 292175</u>	2-292175-4		B2	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-292173-4	NO						
<u>2-292173-5</u>	NO						
<u>2-292175-4</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-5</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-6</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-7</u>	NO						
<u> 292173-9</u>	NO						
<u> 292174-8</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-2</u>	NO						
292175-3	NO						
292175-4	NO						
<u> 292175-5</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-6</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-7</u>	NO						
<u> 292175-8</u>	NO						
3-292173-2	NO						
3-292173-3	NO				,		
<u>3-292173-4</u>	NO						
3-292173-6	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>292173</u>	292173-7		C3	